JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

April 10, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 72A, 73A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Bates

Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5041 Department of Revenue — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 72A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:39 am.
Opens Work Session on HB 5041 Department of Revenue.
009 Dallas Weyand, Budget Introduces Memorandum dated April 6, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office
053 Chair Jenson
089 Mr. Weyand
114 Sen. Johnson Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
Policy Option Package 132 be approved.
122 Sen. Johnson
135 Susan Browning,

Deputy Director,
Department of Revenue

Vote: 8-0-0

146 Chair Jenson Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

147 Mr. Weyand

152 Sen. Johnson Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
Policy Option Package 133 be approved.

157 Chair Jenson
Vote: 8-0-0

160 Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

161 Mr. Weyand

188 Sen. Johnson Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
Policy Option Package 151 be approved.

192 Chair Jenson

196 Sen. Johnson

213 Ms. Browning

235 Sen. Johnson



249
262
275

288
289

330

358

372
374

392
396
398

409
412
417
422
430
TAPE 73A

000
008

011
045
047
050
064
070
078
082

090
091

100

122
123

Ms. Browning
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Browning

Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand

Rep. Galizio

Sen. Johnson

Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand

Rep. Galizio
Rep. Krummel

Sen. Johnson

Rep. Galizio
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Mr. Weyand
Ms. Browning

Ms. Browning
Rep. Krummel

Ms. Browning
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Browning
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Browning
Sen. Johnson
Ms. Browning
Sen. Whitsett

Chair Jenson
Mr. Weyand

Sen. Johnson

cJ
Mr. Weyand

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to
Policy Option Package 152 and 161 be approved with
conditions as set forth.

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to
deny Policy Option Package 263 and 264 be approved.

Continues her response.

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves that HB 5041, with the Legislative Fiscal Office
amendments and technical corrections be sent to the Full
Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.

Vote: 8-0-0
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.



141
150
158

160
167

176
177

Additional Exhibits:

Sen. Johnson
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson

Chair Jenson
Sen. Whitsett

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Moves that the Key Performance measures with the LFO
recommendation with the exception of #4 be approved.

Vote: 7-1-0

Ayes: Representatives Edwards, Beyer, Krummel and Galizio
Senators Johnson and Bates

Nay: Senator Whitsett

Declares the motion CARRIED.

Adjourns the hearing at 9:24 am.

Response to SubCommittee Questions from the Department of Revenue dated April 9, 2007 (Exhibit 2).



