## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

April 10, 2007 8:30 a.m. Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 72A, 73A

Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. C. Edwards Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Bates Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5041 Department of Revenue – Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 72A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:39 am.
		Opens Work Session on HB 5041 Department of Revenue.
009	Dallas Weyand, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces Memorandum dated April 6, 2007 (Exhibit 1).
053	Chair Jenson	
089	Mr. Weyand	
114	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to Policy Option Package 132 be approved.
122	Sen. Johnson	
135	Susan Browning, Deputy Director, Department of Revenue	
		<b>Vote</b> : 8-0-0
146	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
147	Mr. Weyand	
152	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to Policy Option Package 133 be approved.
157	Chair Jenson	
		<b>Vote:</b> 8-0-0
160		Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
161	Mr. Weyand	
188	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to Policy Option Package 151 be approved.
192	Chair Jenson	
196	Sen. Johnson	
213	Ms. Browning	
235	Sen. Johnson	

249	Ms. Browning	
262	Sen. Johnson	
275	Ms. Browning	
		Nete: 0.0.0
000		Vote: 8-0-0
288 289	Chair Jenson Mr. Weyand	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
	-	
330	Rep. Galizio	
358	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations to Policy Option Package 152 and 161 be approved with conditions as set forth. <b>Vote:</b> 8-0-0
372	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objections, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
374	Mr. Weyand	
392	Rep. Galizio	
396	Rep. Krummel	
398	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to deny Policy Option Package 263 and 264 be approved.
409	Rep. Galizio	
412	Chair Jenson	
417	Rep. Krummel	
422	Mr. Weyand	
430	Ms. Browning	
TAPE 73A	-	
000	Ms. Browning	Continues her response.
008	Rep. Krummel	
011	Ms. Browning	
045	Rep. Krummel	
047	Ms. Browning	
050	Sen. Johnson	
064	Ms. Browning	
070	Sen. Johnson	
078	Ms. Browning	
082	Sen. Whitsett	
		<b>Vote</b> : 8-0-0
090	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
091	Mr. Weyand	
100	Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that HB 5041, with the Legislative Fiscal Office amendments and technical corrections be sent to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation. <b>Vote</b> : 8-0-0
122	CJ	Hearing no objections, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
123	Mr. Weyand	
	2	

141 150 158	Sen. Johnson Chair Jenson Sen. Johnson	<b>Moves</b> that the Key Performance measures with the LFO recommendation with the exception of #4 be approved.
160	Chair Jenson	
167	Sen. Whitsett	
		<b>Vote</b> : 7-1-0
		Ayes: Representatives Edwards, Beyer, Krummel and Galizio
		Senators Johnson and Bates
		Nay: Senator Whitsett
176	Chair Jenson	Declares the motion CARRIED.
177	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:24 am.

## Additional Exhibits:

Response to SubCommittee Questions from the Department of Revenue dated April 9, 2007 (Exhibit 2).